West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/Subject: Research and Evaluation Programmes (part 1)

Serial No: MPCC139

Summary: As part of our intention to undertake meaningful research, consultancy and evaluation projects and to meet a requirement of the Home Office VRU grant to allocate 10% of the delivery expenditure on evaluation, the following projects are proposed.

Requested Decision:

Our recommendation is to approve our proposal for the West Yorkshire Reduction Unit to commission the listed research, evaluation and consultancy projects via published 'intention to quote' (ITQ) and to seek further approval to issue direct awards as follows:

Development of Evaluation Toolkit - £40,000 (ITQ)

Decision: Approved

Adversity, Trauma & Resilience Evaluation Partner Proposal - £40,000 (direct award)

Decision: Approved

 HMYOI Wetherby, SOS+ and IDVA in the Control Room – Evaluation Partner Proposal -£25,000 (ITQ)

Decision: Approved

 Sports/Creative Arts Holiday Provision + Mentoring Programme – Evaluation Partner Proposal - £50,000 (ITQ)

Decision: Approved

Place-Based Microanalysis – Research Partner Proposal - £50,000 (ITQ)

Decision: Approved

 Further exploration of neurodiversity in young people – Research Partner Proposal -£40,000 (direct award)

Decision: Approved

 Adopting a whole family approach in a Violence Reduction Context – Research Partner Proposal £25,000 (ITQ)

Decision: Approved

Night-time Economy Strategy - Consultant Proposal – £10,000 (ITQ)

Response Strategy and Serious Violence Duty Consultant Proposal – £20,000 (ITQ)	
Decision: Approved	
Decision: Approval required as indicated for each individual project	
Signature:	
Juleid	
Title: Head of Policing & Crime	
Date: 1307/2022	
Publication	
□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies	
(Specified Information) Order 2011.	
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)	
Seal of the Combined Authority	☐ Signature¹
The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance	
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority	

Decision: Approved